

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15697/2011  
(From the judgement and order dated 11/03/2011 in WP No.  
1480/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

S.KARTHIKEYAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.NADU TR.CHIEF SEC.&amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

SLP (C).....CC 12240/2011

(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR PERMISSION TO FILE SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 22/07/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Deeptakirti Verma, Adv.  
Ms. Neha S. Verma, Adv.

Mr. G. Sivabalamurugan, Adv.  
Mr. Anis Mohd, Adv.  
Mr. L. K. Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Permission to file SLP is granted.  
Issue notice.

Tag the instant petitions along with SLP(C)

No. 12117/2011.

(Sonia)  
Sr. P. A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Court Master