

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15697/2011

S.KARTHIKEYAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.NADU TR.CHIEF SEC.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO.22147/2011

SLP(C) NO.22868/2011

Date: 19/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Deeptakirti Verma, Adv.
Mr G Sivabalamurugan, Adv.
Mr L.K.Pandey, Adv.
M/s Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Devvrat, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Registry has to clarify in writing to the undersigned that why matter has not been listed before the Court on 16.2.2012 as per order dated 27.1.2012. Explanation shall be forwarded through the concerned Registrar (Judl.).

SLP(C) NO.22868/2011

Nobody is present for the petitioner. Petitioner has not confirmed service upon respondent no.9 even after specific order on 27.1.2012 permitting them to confirm

-2-

Item No.18

service through the concerned Advocate for such respondent, if they are appearing as litigant in any of the connected matter. In absence of action being taken by the petitioner to confirm service in time, there is no option but to list for non-prosecution before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

List before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

|
|

|
|

| (S.G.SHAH)
| REGISTRAR

|
|